

## **For Immediate Release**

**Board of Advisors** 

**Ann Glessner** 

Chair

**Katie Slaby** Vice-Chair

**Ann Harty** Secretary

Michelle Sternard

Treasurer

Annika Paulsen

Past Chair

Markie Bscherer

Cameryn Ehlers Kwaterski

Amy Frank

**Abby Grommet** 

Lisa Harper

**Gail Harrmann** 

Kristen Jeanquart

Laura Murray

**Karen Peterson** 

**Barbara Pfeifer** 

**Ashley Schanock** 

Lisa Severson

**Megan Shine** 

Julia Stoneman

Contact: Jessica Holland

Vice President of Philanthropic Services Door County Community Foundation

**Phone:** (920) 746-1786

Email: womensfund@givedoorcounty.org

## WOMEN'S FUND OF DOOR COUNTY TO HONOR MOTHER FIGURES

Sturgeon Bay, WIS., April 17, 2024—In honor of Mother's Day, the Women's Fund of Door County would like to recognize the important role that women play in the Door County community.

A selection of photos and quotes about Door County women will be featured on the Women's Fund of Door County's Facebook page (<a href="www.facebook.com/womensfunddoorcounty">www.facebook.com/womensfunddoorcounty</a>) beginning the week of May 12. Community members are encouraged to submit photos and quotes about the important role a woman has played in their lives, why this person is an inspiration, what makes this woman special, or a message of thanks and appreciation.

"Mother's Day is a special day to recognize all the women that play a special role in our life," says Abby Grommet, Women's Fund of Door County board member. "Whether it is in the traditional sense of mom or as grandma, aunt, friend, mentor or sister, there are so many roles that women play in our community; and we look forward to recognizing these wonderful women."

Submissions can be emailed to <u>womensfund@givedoorcounty.org</u> or sent as a Facebook message to the Women's Fund of Door County's Facebook page by Friday, May 10.

###

## **About the Women's Fund of Door County**

The Women's Fund of Door County began in 2009, when a group of visionary Door County residents asked, "How can the Door County community change the lives of women who struggle and offer hope for a

better, more secure life?" With a vision of "when she thrives, we all prosper," the Women's Fund builds, enriches, and nurtures the lives of women and girls through collective wisdom and philanthropy. In its 15 years as a component fund of the Door County Community Foundation, the Women's Fund has awarded more than \$800,000 in grants and supported more than 100 programs throughout the peninsula. For more information, visit the Women's Fund website at <a href="https://womensfunddoorcounty.org/">https://womensfunddoorcounty.org/</a> or follow us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a>.

The Door County Community Foundation, Inc. is a collection of separate charitable funds set up by individuals, families, non-profit organizations, private foundations, and businesses that are managed, invested, and disbursed for the current and future good of Door County. The Community Foundation was launched in 1999, currently administers more than \$55 million in assets, and distributes more than \$9 million to charities in Door County every year. For more information about the Door County Community Foundation, visit us online at <a href="https://www.GiveDoorCounty.org">www.GiveDoorCounty.org</a>.